503178430 02/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3225044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE CHING MOU	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMCO LIMITED	
Street Address:	10H TSUI KUNG MANSION	
City:	TAIKOO SHING	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29517469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)692-2003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6196922004

Email: mail@steins-patents.com

Correspondent Name: STEINS & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 2333 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSU7-S19	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL M STEINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl M. Steins/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Isu7s19asg#page1.tif

PATENT 503178430 REEL: 034990 FRAME: 0490

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant(s): SAMKO Limited

Title: "Stackable Disposable Knife"

Docket No. LSU7-S19

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Stackable Disposable Knife, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, SAMKO Limited, a Corporation under the laws of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Unit B, 8/F, Cheung Wah Industrial Building, 10-12 Shipyard Lane, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Feb. 10, 2015

Date

Lee Chang Mou

10H Tsui Kung-Mansion

Taikoo Shing Hong Kong 909-980-1028

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

PATENT REEL: 034990 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 02/12/2015